QPB9351
1.7 – 2.7 GHz Dual Channel Rx VGA
Datasheet, Rev C, December 20, 2021 | Subject to change without notice - 1 of 13 - www.qorvo.com
®
Product Description
The QPB9351 is a highly integrated Rx front-end module
targeted for high performance macro base station
receivers. The RX VGA SiP (receive variable gain amplifier

ES France - Département RF & Hyperfréquences
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 60
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : hyper@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
 QPB9351
1.7 – 2.7 GHz Dual Channel Rx VGA
Datasheet, Rev C, December 20, 2021 | Subject to change without notice - 8 of 13 - www.qorvo.com
®
Bill of Material – QPB9351EVB
Reference Des. Value Description Manuf. Part Number
U1 NA 1.7-2.7 Dual channel DVGA Qorvo QPB9351
C1, C2, C3, C6, C10, C13, C17, C19,
C23, C25, C34, C40
100 pF CAP, 5%, 25V, C0G, 0201 Murata GRM0335C1E101JA01D
C11 0.5 pF CAP, +/-0.05pF, 25V, Hi-Q, 0201 Murata GJM0335C1ER50WB01D
C39 0.8 pF CAP, +/-0.05pF,25V,Hi-Q,0201 Murata GJM0335C1ER80WB01D
C12, C36, C37, C38 0.7 pF CAP, +/-0.05pF, 25V, Hi-Q, 0201 Murata GJM0335C1ER70WB01D
C35 1 pF CAP, +/-0.05pF, 25V, HI-Q, 0201 Murata GJM0335C1E1R0WB01D
C41, C42, C43, C44, C45, C46 18 pF CAP, 2%, 25V, C0G, 0201 Murata GRM0335C1E180GA01D
C15, C21 0.01 uF CAP, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 Murata GCM155R71H103KA55D
C14, C30, C32, C33 0.1 uF CAP, 10%, 50V, X5R, 0402 AVX 04025D104KAT2A
C8, C31, C18, C22 1 uF CAP, 10%, 25V, X6S, 0402 Murata GRM155C81E105KE11D
C29 4.7 uF CAP, 20%, 10V, X5R, 0.65mm, 0402 Murata GRM155R61A475MEAAD
C20 0.01 uF CAP, 10%, 16V, X7R, 0201 Murata GRM033R71C103KE14D
C28 100 pF CAP, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01D
R5, R6, R9, R10 0 Ω RES, 5%, 1/20W, 0201 Kamaya RMC1/20JPPA15
L9 1.5 nH IND, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 Murata LQP03TN1N5B02D
L7 2.2 nH IND, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 Murata LQP03TN2N2B02D
L15, L16 2.5 nH IND, +/-0.1nH, T/F, HI-Q, 0201 Murata LQP03TN2N5B02D
L12, L17 3 nH IND, +/-0.1nH, T/F, ULTRA-Q, 0201 Murata LQP03HQ3N0B02D
R1, R2 2.6 nH IND, +/-0.1nH, T/F, ULTRA-Q, 0201 Murata LQP03HQ2N6B02D
L5, L6, L11, L13 18 nH IND, 3%, T/F, ULTRA-Q, 0201 Murata LQP03HQ18NH02D
C4, C5, C7, C9, C16 NA Not Populated NA NA
ES France - Département RF & Hyperfréquences
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 60